PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
© 2008-2021 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks, and
the Cree LED logo is a trademark, of Cree, Inc. XLamp® and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered
trademarks of UL LLC.
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300

The following tables provides order codes for MC-E white LEDs. Kit numbers completely describe an order code’s chromaticity regions
and luminous flux range. For more order codes, as well as a complete description of the order-code nomenclature, please consult Bin and
Order Code Format section (page 19).
Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA* Chromaticity Regions Kit Number Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Cool White (5000 K – 10,000 K)
K 370
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 000K01 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000K01
WC, WD, WF, WG 000K02 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000K02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 000K03 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000K03
M 430
WA, WB, WC, WD, WE, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WK, WM, WN, WP 000M01 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000M01
WC, WD, WF, WG 000M02 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000M02
WC, WD, WF, WG, WH, WJ, WN, WP 000M03 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000M03
Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350 mA* Chromaticity Regions Kit Number Order Code Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Neutral White (3700 K - 5000 K)
H 280 5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 000HF6 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000HF6
J 320
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 000JE3 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JE3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 000JF4 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JF4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 000JE4 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JE4
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 000JF5 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JF5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 000JE5 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JE5
5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 000JF6 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JF6
K 370
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 000KE3 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000KE3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 000KF4 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000KF4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 000KE4 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000KE4
4C, 4D, 5A, 5B 4300 K 000KF5 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000KF5
5A, 5B, 5C, 5D 4000 K 000KE5 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000KE5
5C, 5D, 6A, 6B 3700 K 000KF6 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000KF6
M 430
3A, 3B, 3C, 3D 5000 K 000ME3 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000ME3
3C, 3D, 4A, 4B 4750 K 000MF4 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000MF4
4A, 4B, 4C, 4D 4500 K 000ME4 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000ME4
Notes
• For other flux and chromaticity combinations, contact Cree or an authorized distributor.
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a
tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 22).
• Typical CRI for cool white and neutral white (3700 K - 10,000 K CCT) is 75.
* Flux and chromaticity are measured with each LED die connected to independent drive circuits at 350 mA and with all LEDs lit
simultaneously.
* MC-E LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than
the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin
restrictions specified by the order code.
© 2008-2021 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks, and the Cree LED logo is a trademark, of Cree, Inc. XLamp®
and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
5
XLAMP® MC-E LED
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS - WHITE (TJ = 25 °C) - CONTINUED
Minimum Luminous Flux (lm)
@ 350  mA* Chromaticity Regions CCT Kit Number Order Code
Group Flux (lm)
Warm White (2600 K - 3700 K)
G 240
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 000GF8 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000GF8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 000GE8 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000GE8
H 280
6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 000HE6 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000HE6
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 000HF7 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000HF7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 000HE7 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000HE7
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 000HF8 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000HF8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 000HE8 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000HE8
J 320
6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 000JE6 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JE6
6C, 6D, 7A, 7B 3200 K 000JF7 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JF7
7A, 7B, 7C, 7D 3000 K 000JE7 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JE7
7C, 7D, 8A, 8B 2900 K 000JF8 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JF8
8A, 8B, 8C, 8D 2700 K 000JE8 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000JE8
K 370 6A, 6B, 6C, 6D 3500 K 000KE6 MCE4WT-A2-0000-000KE6
Notes
• For other flux and chromaticity combinations, contact Cree or an authorized distributor.
• Cree LED maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and a
tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements. See the Measurements section (page 22).

* MC-E LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree LED may ship reels in flux bins higher than
the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity or DWL bin
restrictions specified by the order code.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS - EASYWHITE® MC-E LEDS (TJ = 25 °C)
The following table provides order codes for MC-E EasyWhite LEDs. For a complete description of the order-code nomenclature, please
consult the Bin and Order Code Format section (page 19).
Color CCT
Range
Minimum Luminous Flux
@ 350 mA, 25 ° C* 2-Step 4-Step
Group Flux (lm) Chromaticity
Region Order Code Chromaticity
Region Order Code
Standard CRI
EasyWhite
4000 K
K 370
40H
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000K040H
40F
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000K040F
J 320 MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J040H MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J040F
3500 K
J 320
35H
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J035H
35F
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J035F
H 280 MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H035H MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H035F
3000 K
J 320
30H
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J030H
30F
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J030F
H 280 MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H030H MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H030F
2700 K
J 320
27H
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J027H
27F
MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000J027F
H 280 MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H027H MCEEZW-A1-0000-0000H027F
80-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
4000 K
K 370
40H
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000K040H
40F
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000K040F
J 320 MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J040H MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J040F
3500 K
J 320
35H
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J035H
35F
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J035F
H 280 MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H035H MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H035F
3000 K
J 320
30H
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J030H
30F
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J030F
H 280 MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H030H MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H030F
2700 K
J 320
27H
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J027H
27F
MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000J027F
H 280 MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H027H MCEEZW-H1-0000-0000H027F
85-CRI
Minimum
EasyWhite
3000 K

18
XLAMP® MC-E LED
BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMAT (WHITE)
Bin codes and order codes are configured in the following manner:
SSSGCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNNN
Internal code
CRI
  A = Standard CRI
Number of chips
  4 = 4 chips
Series
  MCE = MC-E
Color
  WT = White
Optical characteristic
  2 = Lambertian
Kit number
Order Code
Bin Code
SSSGCC-BD-WWW-FF-G-AAAAA
Internal code
Optical characteristic
Number of chips
  4 = 4 chips
Series
  MCE = MC-E
Color
  WT = White
CRI
  A = Standard CRI
Chromaticity group
Luminous flux group
© 2008-2021 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks, and the Cree LED logo is a trademark, of Cree, Inc. XLamp®
and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
19
XLAMP® MC-E LED
BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMAT (EASYWHITE®)
Bin codes and order codes are configured in the following manner:
SSSCCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNNNNNN
Kit number
Optical characteristic
Color
  EZW = EasyWhite
Series
  MCE = MC-E
CRI
  A = Standard CRI
  H = 80 CRI
  P = 85 CRI
  U = 90 CRI
Internal code
Order Code
SSSCCC-BD-WWW-FF-GG-AAAA
Series
  MCE = MC-E
CRI
  A = Standard CRI
  H = 80 CRI
  P = 85 CRI
  U = 90 CRI
Chromaticity group
Internal code
Flux group
Optical characteristic
Color
  EZW = EasyWhite
Bin Code
© 2008-2021 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks, and the Cree LED logo is a trademark, of Cree, Inc. XLamp®
and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
20
XLAMP® MC-E LED
BIN AND ORDER CODE FORMAT (COLOR)
Bin codes and order codes are configured in the following manner:
SSSGCC-BD-HHHH-NNNNNNNNN
Series
  MCE = MC-E
Color
  CT = Red, green, blue, white
Optical characteristics
  2 = Lambertian
Internal code
Dominant wavelength kit (RGB)
Chromaticity kit for white
Flux kit
Internal code
Package configuration
  A = Individually addressable (all anodes on same side)
Number of chips
  4 = 4 chips
Order Code
SSSGCC-BD-HHHH-NNNMMMKKK
Chromaticity bin for white die
Flux bin for each die (RGBW)
Package configuration
  A =  Individually addressable (all anodes on same side)
Number of chips
  4 = 4 chips
Series
  MCE = MC-E
Color
  CT = Red, green, blue, white
Optical characteristics
  2 = Lambertian
Dominant wavelength bin for each die (RGB)
Internal code
Bin Code
© 2008-2021 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree® and the Cree logo are registered trademarks, and the Cree LED logo is a trademark, of Cree, Inc. XLamp®
and EasyWhite® are registered trademarks of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC.
21
XLAMP® MC-E LED
REFLOW SOLDERING CHARACTERISTICS
In testing, Cree LED has found MC-E LEDs to be compatible with JEDEC J-STD-020C, using the parameters listed below. As a general
guideline, Cree LED recommends that users follow the recommended soldering profile provided by the manufacturer of the solder paste